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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR
SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur
P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236

Date : 20:12.2018
FICE ORDER NO.JAdmin, 1B
LIST OF HOLIDAYS-2019
1# January, 2013 to 31# December, 2019
Sr. No. Name of Holiday Date Day

1 New Year January 01 | Tuesday
2 Republic Day January 26 | Saturday

| 3 Huoli March 21 | Thursday
4. Mahavir Jayant April 17| Wednesday
5. Good Friday April 19| Frday
8. | Buddh Pumima May 18| Saturday ]
7 Idu'l Fitr* Jung 05 | Wednesday
8 Id-ul-Zuhz" (Bakrid) - August 12| Monday
9. Independence Day August 15| Thursday
10. | Muharram September 10 | Tuesday
11. | Mahebna Gandhi's Birhday Ociober 02 | Wednesday
12 | An additional day for Dussehra (Maha Navmi) | October 07 | Monday
13. | Dussehra (Vijayadashmi) October 08 | Tuesday
14. | Diwali (Deepaval)) Dctaber 27 | Sunday N
15. +| Milad-un-Nabi or id-e-Milad® (Birthday of November 10 | Sunday

Praohet Mohammad)

16. | Guru Nanak's Birlhday November 12| Tuesday
17. | Christrias Day December 25 | Wednesday
“Datefs) of religious fastival(s) s/are liable to change subject to visibility of moon.

{a) Total number of Ga-elled Holidays for calendar year 2018 is 17 days which includes Two Saturdays and
Two Sundays

{b) 4™ March, 2019 (lcncay, Maha Shivaratr) shall be observed as heliday. Subsequently, 8 March, 2019
(Saturday) shall rera n a working day in lieu of declaration of 4* March, 2019 (Monday) as holiday.

{c) 20" March, 2019 (Wednesday, Holika Dahan) shall be observed as holiday. Subsequently, 30% March
(Saturday) shall remain a working day in liau of declaration of 20 March, 2019 {Wednesday) as holiday.

{d) 22 March, 2019 {Friday) shall be observed as holiday, Subsequently, 06" April (Saturday) shall remain a
wiorking day in lieu ¢f declaration of 22 March, 2019 (Friday) as holiday.

{e) 28" to 31 October, 2019 and 1% November, 2019 shall be observed as holidays on acoount of Govardhan
Puja, Bhai Duj and Chhath Pooja. Subsequantly, 9 November (Saturday), 16® November (Saturday), 23
November (Saturday), 30" November (Saturday) & T December (Saturday), 2018 shall remain working
days for all except Facully & Students.

{fy Library, Science Labs and Computer Labs will nermally observe & day a week. Classes may be
scheduled as per the need of Centres/Departments on any Salurday and in special circumstances on Sunday.

(a) Classes will remain suspended for:

a. Summer Vacalion - 08% June (Saturday), 2019 10 09% July (Tuesday), 2019,
b. Winter Vacaticr - 26" December (Thurscay), 2019 to 31+ December{Tuesday), 2019.

(h) Working hours of various Sections/Centres/Departments are:
Academic Depaniments - SAMwEPM,
Administrative Seci - EIDAM.106PM.
(Lunch Break 1.30 P.M. to 2.00 P.M).
Library Secton - GAM.to6PM.

Computer SecticnlLet - 9AM.106PM. W A
¥
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(Prof. Prabhat Kumar Singh)
Registrar



